

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1255 OF 2008
(For prel. hearing)

YEJJAVARAPU SREEDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YEJJAVARAPU SURYAPRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings pending in MAT Case No. 69 of 2007
titled as Yejjavarapu Suryaprakash Vs. Yejjavarapu Sreedevi, filed by
respondent - husband before the Court of Civil Judge, (Senior Division),
Berhampur, Orissa, shall remain stayed until further orders.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master