

è

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.1255 OF 2008
(With Office report for direction)

Yejjavarapu Sreedevi ...Petitioner

Versus

Yejjavarapu Suryaprakash ...Respondent

O R D E R

Seen the Office report dated 28th January, 2010.

Order dated 3rd August, 2009 stands recalled and
replaced by the following order:

"MAT Case No.69 of 2007, titled as Yejjavarapu

Suryaprakash Vs. Yejjavarapu Sreedevi, filed by
respondent-husband before the Court of Civil Judge,
Senior Division, Berhampur, Orissa, shall stand
transferred to the Senior Civil Judge Court,
Vizianagaram in Vizianagaram District, Andhra Pradesh."

Office report is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
February 22, 2010.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1255 OF 2008

YEJJAVARAPU SREEDEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YEJJAVARAPU SURYAPRAKASH Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 28th January, 2010.

Order dated 3rd August, 2009 stands recalled.

Office report is ordered in terms of the signed
order.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)